Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) on overall institutional performance

Following are the questions and answers for online student satisfaction survey on overall
institutional performance during the year 2022-23.

Total number of student during the year 2022-23 were 195. Online feedback system was
developed and 195 responses were received.

Faculty/ programme
195 responses

® Ans
® Commerce
@ Science

Class
193 responses

®FrY
®sy
@TY

The analysis of feedback is as follows:

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
1.85t0100 ---55.2%

2.70to 84%----29.4%



1.How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?(@Wd fddl 3NaRTHH FHIIY a1 2)

194 responses

® 4- 8510 100%
® 3-70t0 84%
® 2- 5510 69%
@ 1-301054 %
@ 0- Balow 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the class?
1. Thoroughly. 42.8 %
2. Satisfactory. 38.7 %

2.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes (Rl anfi fardt giel qart He?)

194 responses

@ 4- Thoroughly

@ 3- Satisfactory

® 2-Poorly

@ 1- Indifferently

@ 0- Won't teach at all

3. How will were the teachers are able to communicate?
1. Always effective. 59.5%

2. Sometimes effective.24.6%



3.How well were the teachers able to communicate ?(R1&f@ fadt TiTel Targ Wiy Wde?)

195 responses

@ 4- Always effective

@ 3-sometimes effective

© 2-Just satistactorily

@ 1-Generally Ineffective

@ 0- very poar communication

4. The teachers approach to teaching can best be described as.
1. Excellent 34.4%

2. Very good. 40%

3. Good 23.6%

4.The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as (g =1 Riwavara efva
I Ui Bl dae)

195 responses

@ 4- Excellent
® 3- Very good
® 2- Good

® 1-Fair

® 0-Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
1. Always fair.  51.6%
2. Usually fair. 30.7%

3. Sometimes fair. 13%



5.Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers (R1&@igR sfaifa Gegrg= ufsgdt
fsaesar)

192 responses

@ 4- Always fair

@ 3-Usually fair

@ 2- Sometimes unfair
@ 1- Usually Unfair

@ Uniair

6. Was your performance in assignment discussed with you?
1. Every time. 63.7%
2. Usually. 19.7%

6.Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?(3fETg-THeHHid qr= SHfiagd
=it <= el 1)

193 responses

@ 4-Every time
® 3- Usually

@ 2- Oceasionaly
@ 1- Rarely

® 0- Never

7. The institute take active interest in promoting internship, student exchange field visit
opportunities for students.

1. Regularly. 45.1%
2. Often. 14.5%
3. Sometimes. 24.4%

4. Never 8.3%



7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students (F1 Se=irary, faemdf Samom... & Wtam Jeli vicme Svarandt wfta T U)

193 responses

@ 4-Regularly
® 3-Often

® 2- Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

® 0- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social
and emotional growth.

1. Significantly.  38.3%
2. Very well. 50.3%

8.The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth(TH=dT SecTel HETT 10T H1., AT, FiHToi {01 Hiafid d1e HI0TH Had Hid)

193 responses

@ 4- Significantly
® 3- Very well

@ 2- Moderately
@ 1- Marginally
Z ® 0-Notatai

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
1. Strongly agree.  44.5%
2. Agree.  45.5%



9,The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow(T&T Rrevara ity argvgre
3@ Helt g )

191 responses

@ 4- Strongly agree
® 3- Agree

@ 2- Neutral
@ 1- Disagree
L ——— @ 0- Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and program
outcomes.

1. Every time. 67.7%
2. Usually. 24.5%

10.Teachers inform you about your competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes(fR1&i@ TrETaN THE &, IATIHHT TR 3101 Srdsw T uRuTHEga Afgd! adid)

192 responses

@ 4-Every time
® 3- Usually
® 2- Occaslonaly

/ @ 1-Rarely
 —a ® o-Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow up with an assigned task to you.
1. Every time 64.4%
2 usually. 20.9%

3. Occasionally 8.3%



11.Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you (gHd1 & Wﬁ'ﬂﬁa
DAl HTHE HALGD YISYRIE] Ll )

191 responses

@ 4-Every time
® 3- Usually
@ 2- Oceasionaly

@ 1- Rarely
@ 0-1 don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concept through examples and applications.
1. Everytime.  65.1%
2. Usually. 24%

12.The teachers illustrate the concepts through example and applications(fR1&/® Igrg ol 3fiy
HTARTIGR HHed-1 TF )

192 responses

@ 4-Everytime
® 3- Usually
@ 2- Oceasionaly

/ @ 1-Rarely
p ® 0- Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right levels of
challenges.

LFully. 59.7%
2. Reasonably.  26.2%



13.The teachers identify your strength and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges (& gr! didha sfic@drd 0T TrTaT 91y TRIEIT T a3 Hieied Hdld)

191 responses

@ 4-Fully

® 3- Reasonably
® 2- Partially
! @ 1- Slightly
y ® 0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
1. Every time. 58.5%
2. Usually. 24.9%

14.Teachers are able to identify your weakness and help you to overcome them(ﬁ’l&{ﬁ? 'gjq?ﬂ
DHGAI Ao ADHdTd A0 TR HId HIUGR Feral Had DHdld)

193 responses

® 4-Every time
® 3- Usually

@ 2- Oceasionaly
@ 1-rarely

® 0- Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

1. Strongly agree.  42.7%
2. Agree. 41.1%
3. Neutral. 12.5%



15.The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality

improvement of the teaching learning process(3{eaTa+ ...t wiw faemat= Tiaqe Savarn vae o)

192 responses

@ 4-Strongly agree

® 3 -Agree

@ 2- Neutral

@ 1- Disagree

@ 0- Strongly disagree

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods such as experimental learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experience.

1. To great extent. 47.7%
2. Moderate. 36.3%

16.The institute/teachers use student centric method, such as experiential learning , participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enh... U, FgHrT fRigor affor gowm igavgraar ggq)

193 responses

@ 4-To great extent
® 3- Moderate
@ 2- Some what

@ 1-Very little
® 0-Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
1. Strongly agree.  46.1%

2. Agree. 39.3%

3. Neutral.  9.4%



17.Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities (ﬁT&ﬁ? qrerdl sfafad

ferarmamine sgyrht givard! uianfed @ar)

191 responses

@ 4- Strongly agree
® 3- Agree

@ 2- Neutral

@ 1- Diasgree

@ 0- Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skill, life skill and employability
skill to make you ready for the world of work.

1. to great extent 47.1%
2. moderate 35.5%
3. very little  8.9%

18.Efforts are made by institute/teachers to inculcate soft skill and employability skill to make you

for the world of work (CFGTE ST FRTA! a-avd. . Rd Sevarara! dey/Rigdidga waa del widid.)

191 responses

@ 4-To a great extent
® 3- Moderate

@ 2- Some what
@ 1-Very little
® 0-Not at all

19. what percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, multimedia etc while
teaching.

1. above 90 31.1%
2. 70- 89% 29.5%
3.50-69% 14.7%
4.30-49% 11.1%



5.below29% 13.7%

19.What Percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, multimedia etc. while teaching

(Rreaar fardt cad g smaiid! TreFiar arR ST o™ @1 Tadts! gieides, Hee Hiisar s. )

190 responses
@ 4- Above 90%
® 3-70-89 %
® 2-50-69 %
@ 1-30-49%
® 0-Below29 %

20. the overall quality of teaching learning process in your institute is very good.
1. strongly agree ~ 48.2%
2. agree 41.9%

20.The overall quality of teaching- learning process in your institute is very good (qH=HT LUGIGH
SEHTY-3{eATY Ufshd=l TR0 Ura TY =iTell 317e)

191 responses

@ 4- Strongly agree
® 3- Agree

@ 2-Nuetral
@ 1-Disagree
=" | @ 0- Strongly disagree

21. give three observations/suggestions to improve the overall teaching learning experience in
your institution. (Few examples are tak

1. Strong Teaching

2. Assignment Regular

3. Professional Education

4. No any suggestion for teaching, learning



gk~ o e

All teachers have completed their syllabi with in time period.
Teachers used LCD projector.

All teachers are very responsible for student future.

Daily lectures are taken by college teachers

Permanent teachers should be appointed.



